

Town Hall Jammu-180001 Phone No. 01912542192 E-mail- imcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant: Respondent:

Sh. Rajeshwer Singh (Present) PIO, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Rajeshwer Singh R/o. 266/10 Shakti Nagar Jammu filed 1st Appeal dated 19.02.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA), Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 13.03.2020.

Whereas, the concerned PIO (JMC) and applicant was present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the applicant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the PIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO Secretary, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within ten (10) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIO fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/6/ / / 726 - 3 0
Dated: [6 /03/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Nodal Officer, RTI, JMC for inf & n/a

02. Secretary, JMC for inf & n/a

03. Sh. Sh. Rajeshwer Singh R/o. 266/10 Shakti Nagar Jammu for inf.

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.



Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- imcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

PIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himma Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal dated 27.02.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 13.03.2020.

Whereas, the concerned PIOs (JMC) were present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the PIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO's Enforcement Officer-III and Sr. Law Officer, JMC to provide the complete information pertaining to their sections to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIOs shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/1/ 11695-11700

Dated: 16/3/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Nodal Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Sr. Law Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Enforcement Officer-III, JMC for inf & n/a.

04. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

05. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.



Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- imcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

PIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal dated 25.02.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 13.03.2020.

Whereas, the concerned PIO (JMC) is present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the PIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO Enforcement Officer-III, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIOs shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter. However para 4, 5, 6 and 7 of the RTI application stands withdrawn by the applicant during the course of the hearing.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (H (First Appellate Authority). Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/2/11761-11704

Dated: | 6 /3/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Nodal Officer, JMC for inf & n/a

02. Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf & n/a

03. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192 E-mail- imcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

PIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal dated 25.02.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 13.03.2020.

Whereas, the concerned PIOs (JMC) were present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the PIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO's Enforcement Officer-III Sr. Town Planner (STP) and Sr. Law Officer JMC to provide the complete information pertaining to their sections to the appellant within ten (10) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIOs shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter. However para-2 of the RTI application stands withdrawn by the applicant during the course of the hearing

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority),

Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/3/ 11705-11

Dated: |6 /3/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Nodal Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Sr. Law Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a.

03. Sr. Town Planner, JMC for inf & n/a.

04. Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf & n/a

05. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

06. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

Town Hall Jammu-180001 Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

PIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmal Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal dated 25.02.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 13.03.2020.

Whereas, the concerned PIOs (JMC) were present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the PIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO's Enforcement Officer-III, Sr. Town Planner (STP) and Sr. Law Officer, JMC to provide the complete information pertaining to their sections to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIOs shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter. However para-7 of the RTI application stands withdrawn by the applicant during the course of the hearing

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/4/ //7/2-18

Copy to the:-

01. Nodal Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Sr. Law Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Sr. Town Planner, JMC for inf. & n/a. 04. Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf & n/a

05. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

06. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- imcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act

Appellant:

Sh. Surinder Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

PIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No.371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal dated 27.02.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 13.03.2020.

Whereas, the concerned PIOs (JMC) were present and appellant was also present and heard personally by the FAA.

Whereas, the appellant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the PIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO's Enforcement Officer-III Sr. Town Planner and Sr. Law Officer JMC to provide the requisite information pertaining to their sections to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIOs fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIOs shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

muse 14/3/2020 Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/5/ 11719-25 Dated: / /3/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Nodal Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Sr. Law Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Sr. Town Planner, JMC for inf. & n/a.

04. Enforcement Officer-III, JMC for inf & n/a

05. Surinder Kumar R/o Opp. House No. 371, Sector-3 Channi Himmat Housing Colony, Jammu.

06. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.

90,000



Jammu Municipal Corporation

Town Hall Jammu-180001 Phone No. 01912542192 E-mail- imciamr

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Jaswant Singh (Present)

6

Respondent:

PIO, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Jaswant Singh S/o. Sh. Kartar Singh R/o. Rahya, Samba, filed 1st Appeal dated 02.03.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 13.03.2020.

Whereas, the concerned PIOs (JMC) and applicant were present and heard personally by the FAA.

The Sr. Town Planner JMC during the course of the hearing submitted that the information is voluminous and the details of the building permissions can be traced only with the names of the owner of the buildings. The applicant thereafter submitted before the 1st appellate authority that he will provide with specific names to the Sr. Town Planner who agreed to provide with the information within a period of seven days.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)

(First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/8/ 11 736-40

Dated: 16 /03/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Nodal Officer / Secretary, JMC for inf & n/a

02. Sr. Fown Planner, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Sh. Jaswant Singh S/o. Sh. Kartar Singh R/o. Rahya, Samba for inf.

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.



Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Vinod Kumar (Present)

Respondent:

PIO, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Vinod Kumar Sharma R/o. H.No. 23, Sec-6 Nanak Nagar, Jammu filed 1st Appeal dated 26.02..2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA), Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on

13.03.2020.

Whereas, the concerned PIO (JMC) and applicant was present and heard personally

by the FAA.

Whereas, the applicant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been

provided by the PIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO Enforcement Officer-III, JMC to provide the revised information to the appellant within fifteen (15) days from the date of passing this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIO fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS)

(First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/9/1\741-45
Dated: 1/2 /03/2020
Copy to the:

01. Nodal Officer, RTI, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Enforcement Officer-III, JMC for inf. & n/a.

03. Sti. Vinod Kumar Sharma R/o. H.No. 23, Sec-6 Nanak Nagar, Jammu for inf.

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.





Town Hall Jammu-180001

Phone No. 01912542192

E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant:

Sh. Sukhdev Singh (Absent)

Respondent:

PIOs, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Sukhdev Singh R/o. 12-B Shastri Nagar, Jammu, filed 1st Appeal dated 04.03.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA) Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on 13.03.2020.

Whereas the concerned PIO (JMC) was present but the appellant didn't attended on the date of hearing. However the RTI applicant has submitted communication dated 13.03.2020 with the request to the 1st appellate authority to direct the PUIO concerned to provide with the requisite information at an earliest.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO Sr. Town Planner, Chief Enforcement Officer and Enforcement Officer, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant (if not already provided) within seven (7) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIO fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

No. JMC/RTI/10/1/746-52 Dated: \ (/3/2020

Copy to the:-

01. Ncdal Officer, RTI, JMC for inf & n/a.

02. Sr. Town Planner, JMC for inf & n/a.

03. Chief Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf & n/a.

04. Enforcement Officer, JMC for inf. & n/a.

05. Sh. Sukhdev Singh R/o. 12-B Shastri Nagar, Jammu for inf..

06. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.



Town Hall Jammu-180001 Phone No. 01912542192 E-mail- jmcjammu@rediffmail.com

Subject:

1st Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Appellant: Respondent: Sh. Rajeshwer Singh (Present) PIO, Municipal Corporation, Jammu

ORDER

Whereas, Sh. Rajeshwer Singh R/o. 266/10 Shakti Nagar Jammu filed 1st Appeal dated 19.02.2020, before the First Appellate Authority (FAA), Jammu Municipal Corporation seeking the information therein.

Whereas, after notice to the parties in appeal, the matter was taken up for hearing on

13.03.2020. Whereas, the concerned PIO (JMC) and applicant was present and heard personally

by the FAA.

Whereas, the applicant submitted that requisite / complete information has not been provided by the PIO concerned.

In view of the above, the 1st appeal under RTI Act is disposed of with the direction to PIO Secretary, JMC to provide the complete information to the appellant within ten (10) days from the date of passing of this order, under proper registered post. In case, PIO fails to provide the information as sought by the information seeker, the PIO shall be personally responsible for the consequences and proceedings thereafter.

In terms of orders referred supra, appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

Ashish Kumar Gupta (KAS) (First Appellate Authority), Joint Commissioner (A), Municipal Corporation, Jammu

Copy to the:-

01. Nodal Officer, RTI, JMC for inf & n/a

02. Secretary, JMC for inf & n/a

03. Sh. Sh. Rajeshwer Singh R/o. 266/10 Shakti Nagar Jammu for inf.

04. Incharge RTI cell for maintaining records.